Part No. B-458 2/26/2019 © 2019 Phillips & Temro Industries
READ INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION
 Warms fuel in tank and standpipe
 Has fast standpipe fuel warming, by its unique spiral
“turbulating” fuel passage
 Fits standard fuel sending unit opening
 Can be rotated in tank for easy hose alignment
 Optional thermostat available

Also determine the types of fittings required to connect to the
“Hot Fox”. See “Connect the Plumbing” on page 4 and
“Plumbing Accessories on pages 5 & 6.
5. The end of the Warmer should be 1” (25mm) above the
bottom of the tank. Install the 2” (51mm) long extension
nipple if necessary, and cut it to the proper length. See Fig.
1. If you are going to use an optional spacer kit (page 5 ) you
must compensate for the spacer thickness when cutting the
nipple. Deburr the end of the nipple.
6. Clean the tank area where the Warmer will be installed.
7. Set the backing plate on the fuel tank in the location you
chose to install the Warmer in Step 1, with the longer side of
the threaded nuts facing up.
Models covered by these instructions include:
 HFG 08-10
 HFG 10-12     SHFT-2512-10-12     SHH-1844-09   TWHF 10-12
 HFG 12-14     SHFT-2512-12-14     SHH-1844-11   TWHF 12-14
 HFG 13-15     SHFT-2512-13-15     SHH-1844-12   TWHF 13-15
 HFG 14-16     SHFT-2512-14-16     SHH-1844-13   TWHF 14-16
 HFG 17-19     SHFT-2512-17-19     SHH-1844-16   TWHF 17-19
 HFG 20-22     SHFT-2512-20-22     SHH-1844-19   TWHF 20-22
 HFG 22-24     SHFT-2512-22-24     SHH-1844-21   TWHF 22-24
 HFG 24-26     SHFT-2512-24-26     SHH-1844-23   TWHF 24-26
 HFG 26-28     SHFT-2512-26-28     SHH-1844-25   TWHF 27-29
                                                          SHH-1844-26
                                                          SHH-1844-31
Page 1
INSTALLATION

place until the “Hot Fox” is installed. However, they must be
pulled far enough to allow the warmer to slide into the
opening.
16. Remove the five bolts, but don’t discard them.
 Hot Fox Warmer Model Dimension “A”
Tank Standard Auxiliary With No KT-875 KT-877
08-10”  (203-254mm) HFG 08-10 N/A N/A 7”  (178mm) 6.5” (165mm) 6” (152mm)
10-12” (254-305mm) HFG 10-12 TWHF 10-12 SHFT-2512-10-12 9” (229mm) 8.5” (216mm) 8” (203mm)
13-15” (330-381mm) HFG 13-15 TWHF 13-15 SHFT-2512-13-15 12” (305mm) 11.5” (292mm) 11” (279mm)
14-16” (357-406mm) HFG 14-16 TWHF 14-16 SHFT-2512-14-16 13” (330mm) 12.5” (318mm) 12” (305mm)
17-19” (432-483mm) HFG 17-19 TWHF 17-19 SHFT-2512-17-19 16” (406mm) 15.5” (394mm) 15” (381mm)
20-22” (508-559mm) HFG 20-22 TWHF 20-22 SHFT-2512-20-22 19” (483mm) 18.5” (470mm) 18” (457mm)
22-24” (559-610mm) HFG 22-24 TWHF 22-24 SHFT-2512-22-24 21” (533mm) 20.5” (521mm) 20” (508mm)
24-26” (610-660mm) HFG 24-26 TWHF 24-26 SHFT-2512-24-26 23” (584mm) 22.5” (572mm) 22” (559mm)
26-28” 660-711mm) HFG 26-28 TWHF 26-28 SHFT-2512-26-28 25” (635mm) 24.5” (622mm) 24” (610mm)
27-29” 686-737mm) HFG 27-29 TWHF 27-29 SHFT-2512-27-29 26” (660mm) 25.5” (648mm) 25 (635mm)
Diameter  Pickup Thermostat Spacer 1/2” 1”
12-14” (305-356mm) HFG 12-14 TWHF 12-14 SHFT-2512-12-14 11” (279mm) 10.5” (267mm) 10” (254mm)
1” (25mm)
“A”